Declaration under Regulation 11.3

Online option: This form can be submitted online. You will have received a link in your student email. If you submit online, you'll get an immediate acknowledgement.

Candidates for Disabilities Officer, Committee or Voting Council Representative; People of Colour Officer, Committee or Voting Council Representative; Queer Officer, Committee or Voting Council Representative; or Women's Officer, Committee must declare they are eligible to run.

The deadline for this form is **11.59pm** (Melbourne time), **Monday 12th August 2024**.

Please complete the form below, sign, and send to <u>returningofficer@union.unimelb.edu.au</u>.

Privacy notice: See page 2.

CANDIDATE'S DETAILS

Name	
Student number	
Position	

I declare that I am eligible under Electoral Regulation 6.1 and Rule 15.7 of the UMSU Constitution to run for the positions I have nominated for, in particular, (mark all that apply with "**X**"):

"X"	Declaration	Applies to	Reg.
	I am a Woman	Women's Officer; Women's Committee	6.1(a)
	I am a Queer Student	Students' Council Representative elected by Queer Students, Queer Officer, Queer Committee	6.1(b)
	I am running for Queer Officer and am a Woman, Trans or Non-Binary	Queer Officer (not held jointly), at least one Queer Officer (if held jointly)	6.1(c), 6.1(d)
	I am a Woman of Colour	At least one Women's Officer (if held jointly)	6.1(f)
	I am a Student with Disabilities	Students Council Representative elected by Students with Disabilities, Disabilities Officer Disabilities Committee	6.1(h)
	I am a Student of Colour	Students' Council Representative elected by Students of Colour, People of Colour Officer, People of Colour Committee	6.1(i)

Note: terms above take the meaning they are given in the UMSU Constitution.

CANDIDATE'S SIGNATURE

Signature	Signed on (date)	/	/2024	
-----------	---------------------	---	-------	--

day/month/year

Privacy—collection notice: Above Quota Elections collects this info to administer the 2024 UMSU Elections. Its collection is required by the Electoral Regulations. We may share your information with UMSU or the University to verify your eligibility. For info: <u>returningofficer@union.unimelb.edu.au</u>.